Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. I PATENTS ONLY			EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>124096</u>	
	ase record the attached document.	sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>3</u>			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Leena SILAKOSKI		2. A. Name and	address of receivi	ng party	
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	YRITT	LT OYD ABP AJANKATU 21 0 TAMPERE ND	•	
3,	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ∕es ⊠ No	
	Assignment					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: <u>September</u>	er 12, 2005_				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/3	537,613	B. Patent No	ı.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			ļ		
		Title of Application: A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A PRESS FELT, WITH THE SHAPE OF A CLOSED LOOP			PRESS FELT.	
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be to		6. Total number o	f applications and	patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	8 22320 836-6400		payment or charge t number 15-0461	any underpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a priginal document.				·	
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Jesse O. Collier Registration No.		Date: <u>\$</u>	Septembar 16, 200	<u>5</u>	
		and the state of t				

PATENT

14/09 2005 10:37 FAK +358 9 602244

KOLSTER OY AB

2003/004

Attorney's Docket No. 124096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Leena SILAKOSKI,
of Lepokodintie 7, F1-36200 Kangasala, Finland
have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

A method of manufacturing a press felt, and a press felt, with the shape of a closed loop

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on 3 June 2005, under Application No. 10/337,613, and

WHEREAS, TAMFELT OYJ ABP.

of <u>Yrittājānkatu 21</u>, <u>FI-33710 Tampere</u>, <u>Finland</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and its territories in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, TREREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and its territories and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and

RECORDED: 09/16/2005

14/08 2005 10:38 FAX +358 9 602244 KOLSTER DY AB

2004/004

do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand this ______ day of Date: 12 September 2005 Witness: Ada (ne.